## ROB MORRIS MEMORIAL LaGrange, Kentucky

The Rob Morris Memorial is a historical landmark located in LaGrange, Kentucky in the heart of Oldham County. Dr. Robert Morris, founder of the Order of the Eastern Star, lived in this home from 1860 until his death in 1888. He moved to LaGrange to serve as president of the Masonic College. Items displayed in the Morris home include original furnishings, some personal belongings, and souvenirs of his travels throughout the world.

The members of Kentucky Eastern Star have taken great pride in the acquisition of the Rob Morris Home and its restoration. The Board of Directors of the Rob Morris Memorial encourage you to visit. The home opens for visitors on a regular basis. In addition, the office of the Grand Chapter of Kentucky, which stands beside the memorial, welcomes visitors during regular office hours. Any person or persons desiring a visit should contact the curator at (502) 222-1299.

The Rob Morris Home and the office of the Grand Chapter of Kentucky is located at 102 E. Washington Street, which is off I-71 at the LaGrange/Ballardsville exit.



Approved by Louise Hicks, WGM